2 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Precision Instrumentation  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-27
	 Features and Benefits  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
	 E02/E22/E32 Series .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4-12
	 Electropneumatic Transducer  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 13-14
	 Economy Miniature Electropneumatic Transducer  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 15-16
	 Miniature Electropneumatic Transducer  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 17-18
	 Precision Regulator  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 19-20

2 Meter - TC0403MIE0000000 3 Meter - TC0403MME0000000
5 Meter - TC0405MIE0000000 5 Meter - TC0405MME0000000
How to Order
5.07
1.25
2.40
1.85
.50
3.42
1.25
2.75
1.50
.50
4.65
1.25
3.57
.50
.50
BRK-KIT-L BRK-KIT BRK-KIT-WOEM BRK-KIT-LWOE
Accessories
Precision Instrumentation
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 11
Diverter Block
Threads NPTF BSPP (G thread) BSPT (R Thread)
3/8 DK22-03 DK22G03 DK22R03
1/2 DK32-04 DK32G04 DK32R04
Shut Off
Threads NPTF BSPP (G thread) BSPT (R Thread)
1/4 VS22-02 VS22G02 VS22R02
3/8 VS22-03 VS22G03 VS22R03
1/2 VS22-04 VS22G04 VS22R04
1/2 VS32-04 VS32G04 VS32R04
3/4 VS32-06 VS32G06 VS32R06
Accessories - Modular Air Preparation Components - E22 and E32 Series
22 and 32 Series Particulate Filter/Regulator
Bowl Polycarbonate Bowl CircleVision™ Bowl Metal Bowl
1/4 NPTF P22B-02 P22B-02C P22B-02M
1/4 BSPP (GThread P22BG02 P22BG02C P22BG02M
1/4 BSPT (RThread) P22BR02 P22BR02C P22BR02M
3/8 NPTF P22B-03 P22B-03C P22B-03M
3/8 BSPP (GThread) P22BG03 P22BG03C P22BG03M
3/8 BSPT (RThread) P22BR03 P22BR03C P22BR03M
1/2 NPTF P22B-04 P22B-04C P22B-04M
1/2 NPTF P32B-04 P32B-04C P32B-04M
1/2 BSPP (GThread) P22BG04 P22BG04C P22BG04M
1/2 BSPP (GThread) P32BG04 P32BG04C P32BG04M
1/2 BSPT (RThread) P22BR04 P22BR04C P22BR04M
1/2 BSPT (RThread) P32BR04 P32BR04C P32BR04M
3/4 NPTF P32B-06 P32B-06C P32B-06M
3/4 BSPP (G Thread) P32BG06 P32BG06C P32BG06M
3/4 BSPT (R Thread) P32BR06 P32BR06C P32BR06M
22 and 32 Series Particulate Filter
Bowl Polycarbonate Bowl CircleVision Bowl™ Metal Bowl
1/4 NPTF F22B-02 F22B-02C F22B-02M
1/4 BSPP (GThread) F22BG02 F22BG02C F22BG02M
1/4 BSPT (RThread) F22BR02 F22BR02C F22BR02M
3/8 NPTF F22B-03 F22B-03C F22B-03M
3/8 BSPP (GThread) F22BG03 F22BG03C F22BG03M
3/8 BSPT (RThread) F22BR03 F22BR03C F22BR03M
1/2 NPTF F22B-04 F22B-04C F22B-04M
1/2 NPTF F32B-04 F32B-04C F32B-04M
1/2 BSPP (GThread) F22BG04 F22BG04C F22BG04M
1/2 BSPP (GThread) F32BG04 F32BG04C F32BG04M
1/2 BSPT (RThread) F22BR04 F22BR04C F22BR04M
1/2 BSPT (RThread) F32BR04 F32BR04C F32BR04M
3/4 NPTF F32B-06 F32B-06C F32B-04M
3/4 BSPP (G Thread) F32BG06 F32BG06C F32BG06M
3/4 BSPT (R Thread) F32BR06 F32BR06C F32BR04M
Precision Instrumentation
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.12
NPN outputPNP output
DC (+)(Brown)
OUT (Black)

Port Size
02 = 1/4"
How To Order
Dimensions
top dimensions = inches
bottom dimensions (in parenthesis) = millimeters
R832-02E pictured
Electrical Schematic
NOTE: Bracket included with each unit.
NEED MORE PARTS AND INFORMATION?
• See page 22 for information on ordering replacement parts.
Precision Instrumentation
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 15
Magnet
Supply Valve
Coil
Flexure
Nozzle
Exhaust Valve
Circuit Board
Economy Miniature Electropneumatic
Transducer
R84 Series
The R84 Series I/P, E/P transducers are compact electronic pressure
regulators that convert an electrical signal (current or voltage) to
a proportional pneumatic output.  Its compact design and flexible
porting make it an ideal choice for space-constrained DIN rail or
manifold applications.  A NEMA-4X housing with RFI/EMI protection
will allow it to be used in demanding industrial environments.
The operating principle of the R84 is based on a rugged, field-tested
force-balance design.  A coil is suspended in a magnetic field by
a flexure.  Varying the electrical signal through the coil positions
the flexure to a nozzle.  This creates a back pressure that acts as a
pilot to an integral volume booster.  This provides a high flow which
increases control speed in critical applications.
Application
Features
• Compact size
• NEMA-4X housing
• Low air consumption
• High flow capacity
• Accessible external orifice
• Input and output ports on both front
   and back
• RFI/EMI protection
• External zero and span adjustments
• Field reversible
• Wall, panel, pipe or DIN rail mounting
• No separate power supply required
• CE Approved
Notes:
Electrical Connections – For both I/P and E/P models, the 1/2" conduit electrical connections are made to the red (+) and black (-) leads.  The
green lead is used for case ground.  For both I/P and E/P models, the 43650 DIN electrical connections are made to terminal 1 (+) and terminal 2
(-).  Terminal 3 is not used.  Ground is for case ground.
Economy Miniature Electropneumatic Transducer
R84 Series
Linearity (independent) > +/- 0.5% of span
Hysteresis and repeatability >0.5% of span

A G
G = G Tap (BSPP)
How To Order
Dimensions
top dimensions = inches
bottom dimensions (in parenthesis) = millimeters
Flow Ratings
O
U
TP
U
T
P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
, P
S
IG
 (B
A
R
)
O
U
TP
U
T
P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
, P
S
IG
 (B
A
R
)
FLOW, SCFM (dm3/s)
20 PSI (1.4 BAR) INLET 100 PSI (6.9 BAR) INLET
FLOW, SCFM (dm3/s)
120 PSI (8.3 BAR) INLET
R851-02EA pictured
NEED MORE PARTS AND INFORMATION?
• See page 22 for information on ordering replacement parts.
Precision Instrumentation
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 19
Precision Regulator
R80/82 Series
R 80 0 – F G02
Model
R = Regulator
Series
80 = Standard
82 = High relief
Style
0 = all precision regulators
Threads
– = NPTF
G = G tap (BSPP)
Options
D = 2-40 PSIG (80 Series only)
E = 2-60 PSIG (80 Series only)
F = 2-120 PSIG

• Roll Loading
• Air Hoists
How To Order
NEED MORE PARTS AND INFORMATION?
• See page 22 for information on ordering replacement parts.
Precision Regulator
R80/82 Series
Flow Capacity 14 SCFM (25m3/hr)
Exhaust Capacity
Model 80 - 2 to 3 SCFM (3.4 m3/hr)
Model 82 - 10 to 11 SCFM (17.0 m3/hr)
Sensitivity .125 inches (3.2 mm) water
Pilot Bleed Rate .08 SCFM (.15 m3/hr)
Supply Pressure Variation Less than .005 PSI (.03 kPa)@25 PSI variance
Maximum Supply Pressure 150 PSIG (1050 kPa)
Temperature Range 0 to + 150 F ( -18 to +65 C)
Weight 1.4 lbs (.64 kg)
Materials
Body:  Die Cast Zinc
Diaphragms:  Buna - N
Knob:  Phenolic Plastic
Specifications
Precision Instrumentation
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.20
Flow Ratings   (based on 100 PSIG inlet)
Dimensions
top dimensions = inches
bottom dimensions (in parenthesis) = millimeters
R820-02F pictured
Tamperproof Model
Precision Instrumentation
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 21
High Flow Precision Regulator
R88 Series
R 88 0 – F G02
Model
R = Regulator
Series
88 = High Flow Precision
Style
0 = Standard High Flow Precision
Regulator
1 = Back Pressure Precision
Regulator
Threads
– = NPTF (Style 880 and 881)
G = G tap (BSPP)  {Style 880 Only}
Options
A = 0-2 PSIG (R880 only)
B = 0-15 PSIG
C = 0-30 PSIG
E = 1-60 PSIG
F = 2-150 PSIG
G = Gauge
M = Mounting Bracket
T = Tamperproof
Port Size
02 = 1/4"
03 = 3/8"
04 = 1/2"
_ _
ANSI SYMBOL
The 880 Series pressure control regulator is designed for high flow
and accurate pressure control utilizing a rolling diaphragm to insure a

The mounting bracket for the R89 Series Instrument Air Regulator, part
number PK89, is available and sold separately.
How To Order
NEED MORE PARTS AND INFORMATION?
• See page 22 for information on ordering replacement parts.
Specifications
Note:R89 Series available in NPT only
Precision Instrumentation
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.26
Flow Ratings   (based on 100 PSIG inlet)
Dimensions
top dimensions = inches
bottom dimensions (in parenthesis) = millimeters
R890-02F pictured
O
U
TP
U
T
P
R
E
S
S
U
R
E
,
P
S
IG
 (B
A
R
)
FLOW, SCFM (dm3/s)
Precision Instrumentation
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 27
Replacement Kits
Electropneumatic Transducers
➤  Electropneumatic Transducer Repair Kits
kit #	 description
RKR831BC	 for 3-15 and 3-27 pressure range models
RKR831EF	 for 2-60 and 3-120 pressure range models
Precision Regulators
➤  Precision Regulator Repair Kits
kit #	 description
RKR800D	 for 2-40 pressure range models
RKR800E	 for 2-60 pressure range models
RKR800F	 for 2-120 pressure range models
RKR820F	 for 2-120 pressure range models
➤  Replacement Adjustment Knob Kits
kit #	 description
RP8002	 for R800 and R820 models
High Flow Precision Regulators
➤  High Flow Precision Regulator Repair Kits
kit #	 description
RKR880A	 for 0-2 pressure range models
RKR880B	 for 0-15 pressure range models
RKR880C	 for 0-30 pressure range models
RKR880E	 for 1-60 pressure range models
RKR880F	 for 2-150 pressure range models
RKR881	 for back pressure regulator
➤  Replacement Adjustment Knob Kits
kit #	 description
RP81	 for R880 models
Mounting Brackets
➤  High Flow Precision Regulator
kit #	 description
PK80	 80 & 82 Series Bracket
PK88	 87 & 82 Series Bracket
PK89	 89 Series Bracket
Instrument Air Regulators